



(5) What is the basis for claiming maintenance charges and water charges, before delivering possession?

Respondents 2 to 5 in the first matter and second respondent in the second matter to say whether they are willing to pay the difference in cost of the flat if other allottees of B-class flats have paid the said increased cost.

List after four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master