

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28083/2010

JYOTI COOP. G/H SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30303 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Goyal, adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singla, adv.
Mrs. Amita Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) NO.28083/10 Respondent No.1 has been served. Vakalatnama is not filed. Respondent Nos.2-5 have been served. They have filed vakalatnama. They are granted four weeks time as a last chance. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the respondent that by order dated 18.10.2010 they petitioner was directed to file an affidavit explaining the matters mentioned in the above order. Petitioner has not filed the affidavit as directed. Seeks four weeks time for filing the affidavit. Granted as a last chance.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.43

-2-

In SLP(C) No.30303/10 Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit for the above respondents. Ld.counsel submits that he has received the NOC which will be filed in due course.

List the matter on 15.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar