

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28083/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in WPC No. 11395/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JYOTI COOP. G/H SOCIETY LTD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
REGISTRAR, COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30303 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Aneeta Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 11.4.2011, we had finally granted four weeks' time to the petitioner to file an affidavit in compliance of the order dated 18.10.2010 subject to deposit of costs of ` 2,500/-.

It is stated that the costs has been paid. However, the affidavit was not filed within four weeks but was filed only on 23.6.2011. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the delay in filing be condoned and the affidavit be taken on record.

.....2.

- 2 -

The delay is condoned and affidavit is taken on record subject to deposit of ` 2000/- as costs.

Learned counsel for respondents 2 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 28083/2010 and learned counsel for second respondent in SLP(C) No.30303/2010 submitted in response to the query made by the Court on 18.10.2010 that they are willing to pay the difference in cost of the flat, if the other allottees of Type B category (in SLP(C) No.28083/2010) and Type C category (in SLP(C) No.30303/2010) flats have paid the increased cost. The

said statement is recorded.

List after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master